VILLAGE OF MARBLE CLIFF COUNCIL LEGISLATION CONSIDERED August 21, 2017

O-2539-17, AN ORDINANCE ENACTING AND ADOPTING A SUPPLEMENT TO THE CODE OF ORDINANCES OF THE VILLAGE OF MARBLE CLIFF, OHIO, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY. First Reading: August 21, 2017 Rules Suspended / Emergency Legislation Passed: August 21,2017

R-2540-17, A RESOLUTION REAUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE VILLAGE OF MARBLE CLIFF AND THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS, FRANKLIN COUNTY, OHIO ON BEHALF OF THE VILLAGE OF MARBLE CLIFF IN ORDER TO PARTICIPATE IN THE FRANKLIN COUNTY, OHIO, DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING & URBAN DEVELOPMENT (HUD) ENTITLEMENT PROGRAM AND ABIDE BY THE COVENANTS OF THAT PROGRAM AS STATED HEREIN. First Reading: August 21, 2017 Rules Suspended Passed: August 21,2017

R-2541-17, A RESOLUTION TO ADOPT THE SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT PLAN FOR THE SOLID WASTE AUTHORITY OF CENTRAL OHIO. First Reading: August 21, 2017

O-2542-17, AN ORDINANCE ACCEPTING A PROPOSAL FROM ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT INCORPORATED FOR THE 2017 VILLAGE PUBLIC GARDENS IMPROVEMENT PROJECT AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY. First Reading: August 21, 2017 Rules Suspended / Emergency Legislation Passed: August 21,2017

O-2543-17, AN ORDINANCE ACCEPTING A PROPOSAL FROM PAUL PETERSON COMPANY FOR THE 2017 VILLAGE TRAFFIC SIGN IMPROVEMENT AND REPLACEMENT PROJECT AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY. First Reading: August 21, 2017 Rules Suspended / Emergency Legislation Passed: August 21,2017

THE ENTIRE TEXT OF THESE ORDINANCES MAY BE OBTAINED AT THE VILLAGE HALL, 1600 FERNWOOD AVENUE, MARBLE CLIFF, OHIO (TELEPHONE 486-6993) CYNTHIA A. MCKAY, Fiscal Officer POSTED: August 23, 2017